KAF/REC: 501002

Kaimosi Friends University College (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Techno

Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0773040235
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke

logy)

P.O Box 385

Kaimosi - 50309

Website: www.kafuco.ac.ke Kenya
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)
NEW STUDENTS
S/N | DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
15t Semester 2nd TOTAL
Semester
A TUITION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 Annually
B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 4,200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Students Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Once
9. ICT Levy 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 Annually
10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*
12. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Once
TOTAL
* Payable by new students only 28,500.00 12,100.00 40,600.00
Cc OTHER FEES:
1. Field/Industrial/ Attachment Fee Payable by:
a) 2" Year Students: 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
i B.Sc. (Information Technology)
ii. B.Sc. (Computer Science)
b) 3" Year Students: )
i. Bachelor of Commerce
ii.  Bsc. (Economics)
iii.  Bachelor of Criminology
iv.  Bsc. (Agriculture Economics & Resource 5 000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
Management) > '
v.  Bachelor of Social Work
vi.  Bachelor of Education (Science)
vii. Bachelor of Education (Arts)
viii. B.Sc. (Information Technology)
iX. B.Sc. (Computer Science) _/
2. Project Fee payable by ALL 4" Year Students BSc.
Agriculture Economics & Resource Management 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
D ACCOMODATION FEES
o Accommodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B & C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)
e Accommodation inside the University is available at between Kshs.5, 000 and Kshs.8, 000 per semester on first come first served basis. Students
may also get accommodation off Campus at the rate of between Kshs. 2,000 to Kshs. 3,000 per month per bed space.
E APART FROM PAYING FEES:

. Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services .
e Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books } Not Payable with fees
Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:
BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME
Equity Bank, MBALE BRANCH 0960 271 081 548 KAFUCO

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will
present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders

or cash.
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0773040235
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke
Website: www.kafuco.ac.ke

P.O Box 385
Kaimosi - 50309

Kenya

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)
Bachelor of science in information systems and knowledge management

DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
SNO 1t Semester | 2" Semester | TOTAL
A TUITION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 | Annually
B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2100.00 2100.00 4200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1500.00 - 1500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Students Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
9. ICT levy 5000.00 - 5000.00 Annually
10. Library Fee 3000.00 - 3000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central 1500.00 - 1500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*
12. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Once
TOTAL (A+B) 28,500.00 12,100.00 40,600.00
*Payable by new students only.
C OTHER FEES:
1. Industrial Training Fee Payable by: 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
2" Year Students undertaking:
BSc in Information Technology
BSc in Computer Science
BSc in Information Systems and Knowledge
Management
2. Industrial Attachment Fee Payable by: 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
31 Year Students Undertaking:
BSc in Information Technology
BSc in Computer Science
BSc in Information Systems and Knowledge
Management
D ACCOMODATIONS FEES
Accommaodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B & C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)
Accommaodation inside the university is available at between KES. 10,000.00 and KES. 16, 000 per academic year on
first come first served basis.
E APART FROM PAYING FEES:
Students are advised to have at least KES. 18,000.00 per year for catering services
Students are advised to have at least KES. 9,000.00 per year for books Payable with
fees
Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on Tuition Fee.
Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:
BANK BRANCH A/C NAME A/C NUMBER
Co-operative Bank Mbale KAFUCO 0112 969 847 7700

Please, ensure that full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the
University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0773040235 P.O Box 385
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke Kaimosi - 50309
Website: www.kafuco.ac.ke Kenya

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KES)

BSc (Biology)
SNO | DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
15t Semester 2" Semester | TOTAL
A TUITION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 Annually
B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2100.00 2100.00 4200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1500.00 - 1500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Students Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
9. ICT levy 5000.00 - 5000.00 Annually
10. Library Fee 3000.00 - 3000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central 1500.00 - 1500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*
12. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Once
TOTAL (A+B) 28,500.00 12,100.00 40,600.00
*Payable by new students only.
C OTHER FEES:
1. Industrial Attachment Fee Payable by: 5000.00 5000.00 10,000.00
39 Year Students
2. Laboratory Fees 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 Annually
TOTAL 7,500.00 5,000.00 12,500.00
TOTAL (A+B+C) 36,000.00 17,100.00 53,100.00
D ACCOMODATION FEES

Accommodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B & C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)

Accommodation inside the university is available at between KES. 10,000.00 and KES. 16, 000 per academic year on first come
first served basis.

E APART FROM PAYING FEES:

Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services .
Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books } Not Payable with fees

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee
Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:
BANK BRANCH A/C NAME A/C NUMBER
CO-OPERATIVE BANK MBALE KAFUCO 0112 969 847 7700
Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to
the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash.
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

3

&

Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0773040235 P.O Box 385
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke Kaimosi - 50309
Website: www.kafuco.ac.ke Kenya

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KES)
BSc (Chemistry)

SNO | DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
1 Semester | 2" Semester | TOTAL

A TUITION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 | Annually

B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2100.00 2100.00 4200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1500.00 - 1500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Students Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
9. ICT levy 5000.00 - 5000.00 Annually
10. Library Fee 3000.00 - 3000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central 1500.00 - 1500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*
12. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Once
TOTAL (A+B) 28,500.00 12,100.00 40,600.00
*Payable by new students only.

C OTHER FEES:
1. Industrial Attachment Fee Payable by: 5000.00 5000.00 10,000.00
3 Year Students
2. Laboratory Fees 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 Annually
TOTAL 7,500.00 5,000.00 12,500.00
TOTAL (A+B+C) 36,000.00 17,100.00 53,100.00

D ACCOMODATIONS FEES
Accommodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B & C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)
Accommodation inside the university is available at between KES. 10,000.00 and KES. 16, 000 per academic year on
first come first served basis.

E APART FROM PAYING FEES:

Students are adv!sed to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services } Not Payable with fees
Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee
Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:
BANK BRANCH A/C NAME A/C NUMBER
CO-OPERATIVE BANK MBALE KAFUCO 0112 969 847 7700
Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will
present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders
or cash.
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(4 Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0773040235
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke
Website: www.kafuco.ac.ke

P.O Box 385
Kaimosi - 50309

Kenya

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KES)

BSc (Physics with Appropriate Technology)

SNO | DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
15t Semester | 2™ TOTAL
Semester

A TUITION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | Annually

B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2100.00 2100.00 4200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1500.00 - 1500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00 Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Students Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Once
9.1CT levy 5000.00 - 5000.00 Annually
10. Library Fee 3000.00 - 3000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central | 1500.00 - 1500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing
Fee*
12. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1000.00 - 1000.00 Once
TOTAL (A+B) 28,500.00 12,100.00 | 40,600.00
*Payable by new students only.

C OTHER FEES:
1. Industrial Attachment Fee Payable by: 5000.00 5000.00 10,000.00
3" Year Students
2. Laboratory Fees 2,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 Annually
TOTAL 7,500.00 5,000.00 12,500.00
TOTAL (A+B+C) 36,000.00 17,100.00 | 53,100.00

D ACCOMODATIONS FEES
Accommodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B & C (Tuition, Administrative & Other
Fees
Accgmmodation inside the university is available at between KES. 10,000.00 and KES. 16, 000 per
academic year on first come first served basis.

E APART FROM PAYING FEES:
Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering .
services Not Pay%ble with fees
Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:
BANK BRANCH A/C NAME A/C NUMBER
CO-OPERATIVE BANK MBALE KAFUCO 0112 969 847 7700
Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will
present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders
or cash.
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0773040235 P.O Box 385
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke Kaimosi - 50309
Website: www.kafuco.ac.ke Kenya

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)
B. Sc. In Statistics and Economics

SIN [DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
15t Semester 2" Semester TOTAL
Tuition FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 Annualb’
B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400 00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2,100 00 2,100 00 4,200.00 Annual
3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Annually
5. Amenity fee 1,000 - Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Students Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Once
9. ICT Levy 5,000.00 - Annually
10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central 1,500.00 - 1500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*
12. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - 1,000 Once
TOTAL 28, 500.00 12,100.00 40,600.00
* Payable by new students only
c |OTHER FEES:
1. Field/industrial/ Attachment Fee Payable by: 5,000.00 5,000 00 10,000.00
3 Year Students:
TOTAL 50,600
D |ACCOMODATION FEES
» Accommodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B & C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)
/Accommodation inside the University is available at between Kshs.10, 000 and Kshs.16, 000 per academic year on first come
first served basis. Students may also get accommodation off Cam us at the rate of between Kshs. 2 000 to Kshs. 3 000 per month
per bed space.
E |APART FROM PAYING FEES:
Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services
Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books Not Payable with fees

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on Tuition Fee.
Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:
BANK BRANCH A/C NAME A/C NUMBER
Co-operative Bank Mbale KAFUCO 0112 969 847 7700
Please, ensure that full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will
present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

Tel: 077304025/0777373633

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafuco.ac.ke
Website www.kafuco.ac.ke

P.O. Box, 385

Kaimosi — 50309

Kenya

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs)
FIRST YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
B.Sc. Clinical Medicine, Surgery and Community Health
GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)

SIN | DESCRIPTION 1%t Trimester 2" Trimester 3" Trimester TOTAL
10,000.00 10,000 20,000.00 Annually
B ADMINISTRATIVE
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100 - 4200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Annually
6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - 500.00 Once
8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 Once
9. ICT Levy 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 Annually
10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 Annually
11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 Once
Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*
12. CUE quality Assurance charges 1,000 1,000.00 Once
TOTAL™* Payable by new students only 28,500 12,100 2,100.00 40,600.00
C OTHER FEES:
1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00 - 500.00
3. Skills Laboratory Fee 1,500.00 1,000.00- - 2,500.00
4. Hospital Consumables Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6.000.00
TOTAL 59,600
D ACCOMODATION FEES

e Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)

o Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 per year

o Male Hostel Charges either Ksh 24,000 or Kshs. 15,000 per year

E APART FROM PAYING FEES:

. Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services
. Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books

} Not Payable with fees

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:

BANK

ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT NAME

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch

0960271081548

KAFUCO

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of

registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash.
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (KAFUCO)

(A Constituent College of Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology)

Tel: 077304025/0777373633 P.O. Box, 385
E-mail: registrar aa@kafuco.ac.ke Kaimosi — 50309
Website www.kafuco.ac.ke Kenya

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs)

OTHER REQUIREMENTS FOR BACHELOR OF SCIENCE CLINICAL MEDICINE, SURGERY AND
COMMUNITY HEALTH

New incoming cohort of students need to have the following items when they report.

Personal laptop
Indexing fee Kshs 5000.00 (five thousand) payable to COC
Logbook fee Kshs 1000.00 (one thousand) payable to KAFUCO
KAFUCO Lab coat with name tag. Kshs 500.00 (five hundred) payable to KAFUCO
Stethoscope.
Pen torch.
Patellar hammer.
Tape measure.
Two rulers

. Wrist watch.

Thermometer.

. Dissecting Kkit.

. A box of gloves.

. A box of surgical masks

. Stationaries including; foolscaps, pen etc.
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All the above listed requirements exclude other university listed items that the students will need to facilitate their
studies.

Dr. Jane Amunga
REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC & STUDENTS AFFAIRS)
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